
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

 Power and connectors

VPROG = 1V
IBAT=(VPROG/RPROG)x1000
RPROG=1000*VPROG/IBAT

Battery Charger

SensorTile Footprint

USB, SWD, Power switch
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HTS221 and uSD Card

VDD

3V3

I2C_SCL
I2C_SDA
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BlueNRG - Bluetooth Low-Energy Chip

Balun + Chip Antenna

Tuning
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Accelerometer + Gyroscope Accelerometer + Magnetometer

Pressure Sensor

Digital Microphone
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Ultra-low-power DSP STM32L476xx Microcontroller

Crystal

Decoupling Capacitors

LED
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SWD_GND
SWD_IO
SWD_CLK

SWD_VDD

LP_UART_TX, I2C3_SDA, ADC_IN2, DFSDM_CKIN4 (DFSDM_DATIN6)
LP_UART_RX, I2C3_SCL, ADC_IN1, DFSDM_DATIN4

ADC_IN3, DFSDM_CKOUT

USART RX or USB DP
USART TX or USB DM

SWD_RST

SPI3_NSS, SAI2_SD_A
SPI3_MOSI, SAI2_MCLK_A

SPI3_SCK, SAI2_SCK_A
SPI3_MISO, SAI2_FS_A

Low-Drop Out Voltage Regulator

Half-Moon Pin output

Hirose bottom connector (optional)
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Low-drop out voltage regulator
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 Power and connectors

SensorTile Connector

USB, SWD, Power

Max 200mA

SensorTile Footprint
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Fixing holes
On the corners
Hole: 2.2mm
Head: 4mm
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Nucleo

Connectors and Level Translator

I2C_SDA

MIC_CLK_3V3

GPIO3_3V3
GPIO2_3V3
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